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1. Methodology and sample profile



Methodology and sample profile

Target population Gender Age
United States adult population Fernale 50 59 18- 29 14.7%
Sample size Male 47.2% 30-44 23.5%
1,066 respondents Other / prefer not to identify 0.2% 45 - 64 34.2%
Methodology 65+ 27.6%
Random Digital Recruitment (Atlas RDR)
. Yearly household income Education Level
:Igrsl.:)?f error Below $50k 25.9% College degree or higher 44.7%
o . $50k - $100k 33.7% All other 55.3%
gc;r(\;dence level for estimation of the margin of error Above $100k 40.4.%
o Region
Polling Period Partisanship Sub-urban 53.0%
09/12/2025-09/16/2025 Republican 35.9% Urban 28.7%
Independent 33.7% Rural 18.3%
Democrat 30.3% Race
White 70.5%
Hispanic 11.3%
Black 10.6%
Other 4.2%
Asian 3.4%

Atlas National Poll - United States Presidential Approval 2025 09/12/2025-09/16/2025




2. Results



2.1. Presidential approval and issue approval



Approval of President Donald Trump

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

Disapprove

Approve

Don't know

1.1%



Trump Presidential Approval [Timeseries]

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?
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49.7%

44.5%
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Approval of President Donald Trump [Crosstabs]

Disapprove
Approve

Don't know

Disapprove
Approve

Don't know

Disapprove
Approve

Don't know

Man

54.8
45.2

Below $50k
63.9
36.1
0

Asian

74.5
255

GENDER
Woman
49.5
48.5
2
FAMILY INCOME
$50k - $100k
41.1
55.7
3.2
Black
45.7
54.3
0

Other / prefer not to
identify
83.6
16.4
0
Above $100k
54
46
0
RACE
Hispanic
58.3
41.7
0

18 - 29

Urban

White

44.2
49
6.8

56.4
43.6

50.7
47.7
1.6

30 - 44

AGE

9.7
40.3

LOCATION TYPE

Sub - urban

523
45.6

Other

2

56

45 - 64

51.6
48.4

Rural
459
541

VOTE IN 2024 ELECTION

Donald Trump

8.7
91.3
0

65+

3515
48.5

Democrat
82.5
14
3.5

Kamala Harris

99
1
0

121

EDUCATIONAL LEVEL
Collegg degree or All other
higher
591 46.5
40.9 51.6
0 2
PARTISANSHIP
Republican Independent
8.1 737
91.9 28.3
0 0
Other, don't
remember, didn't vote
65.6
223



Evaluation of Trump administration

How do you evaluate Donald Trump's performance as President?

Poor/Very Poor

Excellent/Good

Regular

43.3%

5.7%

Don't know

1%

10



Evaluation of Trump administration [Timeseries]

How do you evaluate Donald Trump's performance as President?
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Evaluation of Trump administration [Crosstabs]

Poor/Very Poor
Excellent/Good
Regular

Don't know

Poor/Very Poor
Excellent/Good
Regular

Don't know

Poor/Very Poor
Excellent/Good
Regular

Don't know

Man

50.4
40.6

Below $50k
56.5
35.9
7.6
0

Asian

74.5
25.5

GENDER

Woman

49.6
45.8
2.6

FAMILY INCOME

$50k - $100k
41.1
51.8
3.9
3.2

Black

31.2
54.3
14.5

Other / prefer not to

identify
83.6

12.8
3.6
0

Above $100k
53.8
40.6
5.6
0

RACE
Hispanic
58.3

41.2
0.5

18 - 29

44.2
42.9
6.1
6.8

Urban
55.9
40
4.1

White

50.5
443
3.6
1.6

AGE

30 - 44

=) 7 ¢
36.1
12.2

LOCATION TYPE

Sub - urban
48.7
429
6.3
2

Other

444
35.7
20

45 - 64

51.8
443
3.9

Rural
45.9
48.8
5.4

VOTE IN 2024 ELECTION

Donald Trump

4.7
84.1
11.2

0

65+

g1
48.5

Democrat
82.5
14
0
3.5

Kamala Harris

99.2
0.8
0

0

EDUCATIONAL LEVEL
College. degree or All other
higher
54.7 46.5
36 49.2
9.4 24
0 2
PARTISANSHIP
Republican Independent
8.1 66
85.5 24.9
6.4 9.1
0 0
Other, don't
remember, didn't vote
63.2
222
2.5
121
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Trump’s handling of issues

How would you qualify President Trump’s handling of the following issues?

+4pp

Immigration

Defense

Foreign policy
Safeguarding democracy
Inequality & social policy
U.S. economy & jobs
Education

Taxes

Energy policy

Trade policy and tariffs
Government efficiency
Healthcare

Combating corruption
Environmental protection
Agriculture

Deficit and national debt

Y A -

B Excellent ™ Good Regular ™ Poor M Terrible
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Trump’s handling of issues [Timeseries]

How would you qualify President Trump’s handling of the following issues?

Immigration

0,
51% 51% 52% 53% oo 2o 51%

e g =
48% 46?/0 47% 490/0 45 499/0 47%

43% %

T T T T T T T T
JAN 25 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP

Safeguarding Democracy

56% 56%
52% - 53% 52% 51%

48% 48% , : 47%

! I I 1 I
JAN 25 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP

@ Excellent/Good @ Terrible/Poor

U.S. Economy and Jobs*

56% 54% 55%

50% 4g% 1% 49%
48% A48% 48% oo

42% 42% 399 40%

T T T T T T T T
JAN'25 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP

Healthcare

56%

52% 51% er 53% 51% 51% a9
46%\—0—\’//47%
40% 38% 38% 38% 38%

35%

I
JAN '25 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP

National debt

59%

o o 54%
(4]

55%
50% 49%

¥ 43%
42 /\_'/35%/'

34% 34%

T T T T T T T T
JAN'25 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP

China - US competition

54% 53% 55%

50% 50% 51% 52% A9
48% 49% 46% o/

A% g% 4PN gy

1
JAN '25 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP

*As of August 2025, we revised
our measurement to combine
"US economy" and "Job growth"
into a single category: "U.S.
Economy and Jobs"
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Position on Trump policies

Would you rather rate each of the following Trump policies as a success or an error?

Federal recognition of only two genders, male and
female

+5pp

I
O
II
o =

IS

Bombing of Iran nuclear facilities

192
9]

Mass deportation of undocumented immigrants

Pressure on private firms and universities to end
DEI programs

H
N
u
O

Increasing US fossil fuel production

Spending cuts and mass layoffs from federal
government agencies

H
o
U
o

Raising tariffs across the board to revive US
manufacturing

H
o
92
U

N
[N

Adoption of tax cuts resulting in a major increase to
the budget deficit (The One Big Beautiful Bill Act)

w
oo

II
H ~N
()]

U
O

Trade war on China

Pressure on Fed Chair Jerome Powell to lower
Interest rates

9y
w

Medicaid spending cuts

I I I ] I I I I |} I I
N N (RN o N (BN (BN O (RN N N
o~ ~ ~ ~J S W o~ o N N o
L= o, o o o o o ° o o o
g o o o o o o g o

w
a

I
o
o
||

Environmental deregulation

1 Success Don't know M Error
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2.2. Major issues



Key challenges for the US

In your opinion, what are the greatest challenges the United States faces today?

U.S. economy & job market 37.6%

Inflation/cost of living 35.9%

35.8%

Safeguarding democracy

Immigration 30.6%

26.5%

National debt

Healthcare 20.9%

Crime 16.3%

15.2%

Poverty and inequality

Education 15.7%

War in Ukraine 12.2%

Climate change 11.6%

Reproductive rights 11.2%

Taxes 8.9%

China - US competition 8.3%

Israel-Hamas conflict 8.3%
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Key challenges for the US [Timeseries]

In your opinion, what are the greatest challenges the United States faces today?
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40% 38% U.S. Economy & Jobs
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Key challenges for the US [Crosstabs]

GENDER AGE EDUCATIONAL LEVEL FAMILY INCOME LOCATION TYPE
Man Woman Other( prefer 18 - 29 30-44 45 - 64 65+ Collegg degree All other Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k Urban Sub - urban Rural
not to identify or higher
U.S. economy & job n 41.8 344 17.6 44.8 30.1 354 44.5 338 40.8 40.6 32.6 40.4 40.5 37.9 33.2
Inflation/cost of living 445 28.2 31.8 40.5 39.4 35.5 30 40.2 321 30.6 35.1 39.6 36.2 37.2 31.2
Safeguarding democr 38.3 335 60.3 17.3 40.7 34.5 45 40.7 31.7 38 31 38.1 3.7 36.3 32.9
Immigration 26.3 344 10.1 7 29.7 39 33 271 33.6 311 33.2 27.8 26.9 321 31.7
National debt 29.6 23.8 15.7 28.6 17.5 30.9 275 251 27.8 26.9 21 31 23.6 231 41.6
Healthcare 184 229 384 8.8 19.7 22.9 26.1 244 17.8 22.6 13.5 26.5 17.8 22 22.2
Crime 114 20.7 1.7 20.3 134 13.5 19.8 7.9 20.1 8.3 31.7 8.3 15.1 171 14.9
Poverty and inequalit 16.9 134 384 16.4 19.5 18 8.9 21.6 10.3 13.2 14 17.4 19.2 14.2 11.7
Education 12.5 17.9 24.9 155 138 16.3 155 154 152 19.8 14.9 12.7 12.7 124 28.9
War in Ukraine 11.3 12.8 3.2 24.6 13.3 5 12.2 10.6 13.1 19:1 11.8 8.2 22.3 7.8 8.7
Climate change 14.6 8.9 13 17.8 194 6.5 7.9 15.9 8.1 134 94 11.9 12.5 11.9 9.3
Reproductive rights 8.7 134 32.9 10.8 7.8 12.5 127 134 9.5 112 12 10.7 104 127 7.3
Taxes 6.5 10.9 0 2.7 114 11.2 6.7 5.9 111 5:5 12.1 8.2 29 10.6 12.5
China - US competiti 8 8.7 0 59 115 11.2 2.8 8.2 8.5 5.8 6.5 11.3 4 11.2 6.4
Israel-Hamas conflict 8.3 8.1 3.6 25 10.8 1.8 37 7.2 9.1 124 10.9 3.2 13.2 5.7 7
RACE PARTISANSHIP VOTE IN 2024 ELECTION
Other, don't
Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent Donald Trump Kamala Harris remember,
didn't vote
U.S. economy & job n 34.3 35.8 42.2 39.3 14.9 41.5 48.1 23.5 37.3 34.6 60.1
Inflation/cost of living 51.6 27.8 31.6 35.5 449 28T 39.5 38.3 39.6 334 24.7
Safeguarding democr 41.1 21.3 46.1 36.9 254 50.2 19.8 40.2 174 S¥d 344
Immigration 25.7 3.6 324 324 60.4 14.8 51.8 22 50.2 114 12.5
National debt 10.8 28.3 15.6 28.4 42.5 12.3 38.1 27 36.8 154 25.2
Healthcare 49.2 124 25.2 20.3 12.6 241 11 29 7.6 36.2 18.7
Crime 3.8 33 4 16.1 23 115 30.5 54 315 1.2 3.8
Poverty and inequalit 38.5 20.3 121 14.8 14.7 16.4 3.7 26.6 3:5 24.7 39
Education 17.8 3.9 21.8 16.3 91 14.9 13.5 17.8 13.7 175 11.6
War in Ukraine 0 51.8 18.3 6.1 0.1 18.3 7.8 10.5 17.6 6.3 118
Climate change 1.5 2 7.4 14.5 52 17.3 2.6 16.1 1.7 22.5 12.6
Reproductive rights 10.5 12.9 11.7 10.5 12.2 22.8 0.3 12.8 0.5 241 6.1
Taxes 4.9 0 9.2 10.3 6.9 2.6 14.5 8.3 13.3 4.9 2.3
China - US competiti 104 11 13.5 8.6 9.9 14 13.8 8.7 15.1 2 0.5
Israel-Hamas conflict 0 45.9 0 3.9 6.1 11 4.3 9.3 13.8 2.3 59
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Public support for specific policy proposals

Are you in favor of or against each of the following policies?

+330p

Reinstatement of Roe vs. Wade ruling mandating
abortion rights

Legalization of marijuana

Incentives and subsidies for clean energy

Repealing Obamacare
Recognition of Palestinian statehood

Affirmative action measures

Military action against China in the event of an
invasion of Taiwan

US financial support for Israel

US withdrawal from NATO

] Totally

- Mostly Don't » Mostly . Totally
support

support know oppose oppose
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Key challenges for the US - Safeguarding democracy

Do you think President Trump's policies generally safeguard or undermine
American democracy?

Trump policies undermine democracy

Trump policies safeguard democracy

Some Trump policies safeguard democracy while others undermine it

Don'’t know

9.5%

1.4%
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Key challenges for the US - Safeguarding democracy [Crosstabs]

Trump policies undermine democracy
Trump policies safeguard democracy

Some Trump policies safeguard democracy v
Don’t know

Trump policies undermine democracy
Trump policies safeguard democracy

Some Trump policies safeguard democracy v
Don’t know

Trump policies undermine democracy
Trump policies safeguard democracy

Some Trump policies safeguard democracy v
Don’t know

Man

46.6
39.4
12.8

1.2

Below $50k
54.3
36.7
7.3
1.7

Urban

55
27.9
16.9

0.3

GENDER

Woman

53.3
38.7
6.5
1.6

FAMILY INCOME
$50k - $100k

47.7
42.3
97
0.3

LOCATION TYPE

Sub - urban

48.7
42.7

7

1.6

Other / prefer not to

identify
711
26.1
0
2.8

Above $100k
494
37.8
10.6
2.1

Rural

46.9
45.7
4.5
2.9

18-29

60
23.1
197

1.2

Asian
58.5
33.9
-5
0.2

Democrat

88.8
6.5
4.4
0.2

AGE

30-44

528
32.8
13.3

11

Black
54.6
34.6
8.2
2.6

PARTISANSHIP
Republican

9.8
80.9

2.3

45 - 64

471
44.6
.7
2.6

RACE
Hispanic
57
24.8
18.2

Independent

60.4
224
15.7

1.5

65+

48
43.4
8.3
0.2

White
47.6
43
8
1.4

EDUCATIONAL LEVEL
College degree or All other
higher
54.4 46.7
5.5 41.8
7.8 10.8
2.3 0.7

Other
57
26.9
9.9
6.2

VOTE IN 2024 ELECTION

Donald Trump

52
784
14.7

1.8

Kamala Harris Other, qon't
remember, didn't vote
96.5 74.1
0.6 5.7
2.7 14
0.2 6.2
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2.3. Economy: institutions and tariffs



Dismissal of BLS Commissioner () Atlasintel

Do you agree or disagree with President Trump’s decision to dismiss the Bureau of
Labor Statistics Commissioner?

| disagree

| agree

Don’t know

10.1%

24



Dismissal of BLS Commissioner [Crosstabs]

| disagree
| agree

Don’t know

| disagree
| agree

Don’t know

| disagree
| agree

Don’t know

Man

50.7
374
11.9

Below $50k
56
374
6.6

Asian

63.9
36
0.2

GENDER
Woman
56.5

35.1
8.4

FAMILY INCOME

$50k - $100k
47.1
39.8
13.1

Black

591
354
54

Other / prefer not to
identify
69.3
26.9
3.8
Above $100k
57.4
32.7
9.9
RACE
Hispanic
62.2
20.3
17.5

18 - 29

Urban

White

66.1
16.4
17.6

62.6
30.9
6.5

51.2
39.5
9.3

AGE
30-44

571
29.6
134

LOCATION TYPE
Sub - urban
49.9
374
12.7

Other

51
28
21

45 - 64

48.1
42.5
9.5

Rural
50.8
40.4
8.8

VOTE IN 2024 ELECTION

Donald Trump

13.7
70.8
17.6

65+

53.1
42
4.8

Democrat
91.5
7.2
1.4

Kamala Harris

97
0.6
29

EDUCATIONAL LEVEL
Collegg degree or All other
higher

58.8 49.6

294 41.7

11.8 8.6

PARTISANSHIP
Republican Independent

13.8 64.2

68.7 26.3

17.4 9.5

Other, don't

remember, didn't vote
115
17.3
5.2
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Trump and economic institution independence

In your opinion, which of these statements best describes President Trump’s policy
approach toward American economic institutions?

Trump is threatening the independence of US economic institutions for political gain

Trump’s decisions reflect legitimate policy goals

Trump’s actions reflect both political motives and legitimate policy goals

16.6%

Don’t know

4.0%
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Trump and economic institution independence [Crosstabs]

Trump is threatening the independence of U
Trump’s decisions reflect legitimate policy gc
Trump's actions reflect both political motive:

Don’t know

Trump is threatening the independence of U
Trump's decisions reflect legitimate policy gc¢
Trump's actions reflect both political motive:

Don’t know

Trump is threatening the independence of U
Trump’s decisions reflect legitimate policy gc
Trump's actions reflect both political motive:

Don’t know

Man

45
29.8
219

34

Below $50k
49.6
29.5
13.9

Asian

54.8
20.6
24.5

0.2

GENDER

Woman

53.5
30.1
11.6

4.7

FAMILY INCOME

$50k - $100k
48.4
32.8
16.1
2.7

Black

61.9
19.6
13.5

Other / prefer not to

identify
739
6.3
19.8
0

Above $100k
50.4
28
18.5
3.2

RACE
Hispanic

56.9
16.7
20.1

6.3

18 - 29

57.6
10.2
28.7

34

Urban
54.5
18.1
22.6
4.9

White

46
34.3
159

3.7

AGE

30 - 44

54
27.5
15.3

3.2

LOCATION TYPE

Sub - urban
48.6
35.9
12.3
3.3

Other

56.6
24
13.4

EDUCATIONAL LEVEL
45 - 64 65+ C°"eg§gdheegr'ee & All other
46.6 46.8 54 45.9
334 35.7 24.7 341
14.3 14.6 16.4 16.6
5.7 29 4.8 3.4
PARTISANSHIP
Rural Democrat Republican Independent
45.2 90 9.8 57.5
313 3.2 62.4 18.2
18.4 6 235 17.8
5 0.8 4.3 6.5
VOTE IN 2024 ELECTION
Donald Trump Kamala Harris remerc?\tbhei? ddlg::.: vote
6.3 95.1 66.4
60.5 0.1 4.3
27.2 3.6 212
6 1.2 8
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Tariffs on Brazil 0 Atlasintel

Are you in favor or against President Trump’s 50% tariffs on Brazilian goods in an effort to demand the
Brazilian Supreme Court and judiciary to stop investigating former president Jair Bolsonaro?

Against

In favor

Don't know

15.0%
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Tariffs on Brazil [Crosstabs]

Man
Against 53.7
In favor 34.3
Don't know 12

Below $50k

Against 554
In favor 29.2
Don't know 154

Asian
Against 65.8
In favor 214
Don't know 12.9

GENDER

Woman

59.1
23
17.9

FAMILY INCOME
$50k - $100k
52
338
141

Black

58.1
30.1
11.8

Other / prefer not to
identify
89.7
1.3
9
Above $100k
60.9
238
15.2
RACE
Hispanic
66.6
261
7.3

18 - 29

Urban

White

72.6
22.6
4.8

64.9
28.5
6.6

53.7
294
16.8

AGE

30-44

58.3
26.6
15:1

LOCATION TYPE

Sub - urban
54.7
27.9
17.4

Other

62.6
218
15.6

45 - 64

512
32
16.8

Rural
494
291
21.6

VOTE IN 2024 ELECTION

Donald Trump

16.7
564
26.9

65+

Democrat

553
271.9
16.8

911
5.9
29

Kamala Harris

98
0.1
1.8

EDUCATIONAL LEVEL
College. degree or All other
higher
61.7 524
204 35
17.9 125
PARTISANSHIP
Republican Independent
18.1 68.1
54.2 20.3
27.6 11.6
Other, don't

remember, didn't vote
7.3
10.3
12.4
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Tariffs on India () Atlasintel

Are you in favor or against President Trump’s decision to raise tariffs on Indian
goods from 25% to 50% as a retaliation for buying Russian oil?

Against

In favor

Don't know

8.5%
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Tariffs on India [Crosstabs]

Against
In favor

Don't know

Against
In favor

Don't know

Against
In favor

Don't know

Man

40.5
511
8.4

Below $50k
451
422
12.7

Asian

48.3
48.8
29

GENDER
Woman
52.2

39.3
8.5

FAMILY INCOME

$50k - $100k
414
53.2
54
Black
49.5
434

Other / prefer not to
identify
62.8
30
7.2
Above $100k
51.7
404
7.9
RACE
Hispanic
574
31.6
11.3

18 - 29

Urban

White

49.4
39.1
11.6

56
34.7
9.3

44.3
47.6
8.1

AGE

30-44

45.9
42.9
112

LOCATION TYPE

Sub - urban
43.9
48.5
7.6

Other

49.6
354
14.9

45 - 64

44.6
46.9
8.5

Rural
40.2
50.3
2.5

VOTE IN 2024 ELECTION

Donald Trump

131
79.3
74T

65+

Democrat

48.9
46.2

77.3
14.1
8.6

Kamala Harris

82.1
9.3
8.6

EDUCATIONAL LEVEL
College. degree or All other
higher

48.5 45.2

391 49.6

123 5.2

PARTISANSHIP
Republican Independent

14.9 54.3

774 36.8

8 8.9

Other, don't

remember, didn't vote
59.7
27.8
12.5
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2.4. Foreign policy



Foreign policy

How would you qualify President Trump’s handling of the following issues related to foreign policy?

Relationship with Arab states & Middle East policy

-4pp
Promotion of international peace and security
3 48 [
NATO and relationship with US allies
39 . 7pp
Latin America - US relations
36 7 2 46 e
Protection of international human rights
7pp
China - US competition
34 & L6 43 JE
Israeli - Palestinian conflict
33 9 3 46 [
US policy on Cuba and Venezuela
+1pp
War in Ukraine
32 9 3 47 |

M Excellent ™ Good Regular " Poor M Terrible
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Foreign relations

In your opinion, is the current US administration closer or more distant to the leadership of each
of the following countries than what you would prefer?

Canada

(9]
(0]
W
w

|
(8
N
(00]

|
=
o D

European Union

A T

Mexico

Ukraine

United Kingdom

1N
w
1N
(9

srael [ 42
Argentina 9 38

Closer than it
should

As close/distant as it Don't
should know

m More distant than it

should
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2.5. Image of political leaders



Image of political leaders

Do you have a positive or negative image of the following politicians?

Barack Obama +13pp

||
N

9]
[NEN
W
(0 0]

|
(%)

Pete Buttigieg +13pp

U
|

N

o

o
©
©

Donald Trump
Michelle Obama
J. D. Vance

|
O
|
N

+4pp

3
TN RS

Kamala Harris
Ron DeSantis

HAN
(00

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

N
N
N
el

Gavin Newsom

H
o
Ul
9y

Joe Biden

1 1 ! 1 1 i i
(o) o S © © © ©
© © © © | © ©
© ©

™ Positive Don't know M Negative
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Image of political leaders - Donald Trump

Do you have a positive or negative image of Donald Trump?

55% 55%

54% 54%

51%
4V

48%

50% Negative
o B

A -
49% 49% 50% Positive

0
44% AR 44%

Jul2024  Sep Oct  Jan2025  Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
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Image of political leaders - J. D. Vance

Do you have a positive or negative image of J. D. Vance?

0
56% 550

Positive

42%

36%

29%
«

Jul 2024 Sep Oct  Jan2025 Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
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Image of political leaders - Barack Obama

Do you have a positive or negative image of Barack Obama?

59%

\540/0 55%

54Y% T
52% 53% 53% 9 / Positive
0
49% 2D
47%
48%
46% .
Negative

42%

44%

34%

Jul 2024 Sep Oct Jan 2025 Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
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Image of political leaders - Joe Biden

Do you have a positive or negative image of Joe Biden?

*— . . 9 57% Negative
549 55% 55% 55% 55% 55%
" 53% 5
52%

\ \ L ] El
42% 42% _~ Positive

39% g ./”‘N/m%

37% 37%
35%

32%

Jul2024 Sep 2024 Oct2024 Jan2025 Feb2025 Mar2025 Apr2025 May2025 Jun2025 Jul2025 Aug2025 Sep 2025
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Image of Trump Cabinet

Do you have a positive or negative opinion of the following members of the
Trump administration?

Marco Rubio (Secretary of State)

“1pp
Tulsi Gabbard (Director of National Intelligence)

-8pp
Kristi Noem (Secretary of Homeland Security)

-9pp
Peter Hegseth (Secretary of Defense)

-6pp
Kash Patel (FBI Director)

-9pp
Scott Bessent (Secretary of the Treasury)

. 43 5pp
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. (Secretary of Health and Human Services)

-14pp
Pam Bondi (Attorney General)

-17pp
Howard Lutnick (Secretary of Commerce)

17pp

™ Positive Don't know [ Negative
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Image of political leaders - Marco Rubio

Do you have a positive or negative image of Marco Rubio?

54%

. 48% Negative

27% Positive

41%

39%

Jan 2025 Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
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Image of political leaders - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Do you have a positive or negative image of Robert F. Kennedy Jr.?

55% o

54% . 53% . / \ Negative
52% o 52%

50% 50% —

@

4M
_‘. \

0 0 0 o e
44% 43% 43% 44% 44% / Positive
41%

38% 39%

Jan2025  Feb2025  Mar2025  Apr2025  May2025  Jun2025  Jul2025  Aug2025  Sep 2025

43



Agreement with criticism directed at Democrats

Do you agree or disagree with the following criticisms commonly directed against Democrats?

The Democratic Party is facing a crisis of leadership

Democrats don't know how to effectively oppose Trump's agenda

The Democratic Party is out of touch with the real issues affecting Americans

Democrats' woke discourse has gone too far

Democrats have systematically betrayed some of their longstanding constituents

Democrats aren't so different from Trump when it comes to foreign policy

W Agree Don't know M Disagree



Agreement with criticism directed at President Trump

Do you agree or disagree with the following criticisms commonly directed against
President Trump?

Trump acts like a dictator

27 43 +14pp

Trump serves the interests of big business lobbies

Trump is too close to Russia

Trump's policies will hurt the US economy

Trump's foreign policy leaves the US more vulnerable and isolated

W Agree Don't know M Disagree



2.6. Economic situation & expectations



Current economic situation () Atlasintel

How do you evaluate the US economy and job market right now? And how do you
evaluate your family's economic situation?

My family's situation

Job market

United States economy

28

¥ Good Normal

B Bad




Economic expectations 0 Atlasintel

What is your expectation regarding the US economy and job market six months from now?
What is your expectation regarding your family's situation?

United States economy

-7pp

Job market

-7pp

My family's situation

-2pp

W Will get better Will stay the same M Will get worse




Likelihood of a recession

In your opinion, how likely is it that the US will enter a recession in the next year?

Extremely likely

29.2%

Likely

25.8%

Unlikely

23.3%

Extremely unlikely

11.9%

Don't know

9.7%

49



2.7.Social polarization and trust in institutions



Social polarization

Would you say there is significant polarization and social conflict in the United
States between the following groups?

People who live in cities and people who live in rural areas

12 13 18 30

People with different ethnic or racial backgrounds

o

People in different economic classes
16 33

0

People who practice different religions
People who support different political parties

Little Some
conflict conflict

Very strong
conflict

Strong
conflict

conﬂlct



Trust in institutions

How much trust do you have in the following institutions?

Local law enforcement -- +30pp
-- -_
—

B Full trust WA lot of trust Some trust W Little trust M No trust at all




2.8. Election scenarios and Democrat-Republican comparisons



Midterm elections 0 Atlasintel

If the midterm elections for the House of Representatives were held today, who would
you be most likely to vote for?

The Democratic candidate

The Republican candidate

Don't know

3.9%

Would not vote

0.8%



Midterm elections [Crosstabs]

The Democratic cand
The Republican candi
Don't know

Would not vote

The Democratic cand
The Republican candi
Don't know

Would not vote

The Democratic cand
The Republican candi
Don't know

Would not vote

Man

48
46.3

1.7

Below $50k
57.9
40
0.9
13

Asian

73.8
23
3.2

GENDER

Woman

554
40.9
3.8

FAMILY INCOME
$50k - $100k

48.3

46.7

4.4

0.5

Black

76.1
23.9

Other / prefer not to

identify
72.5
12.8
12.3
24

Above $100k
514
423
DD
0.8

RACE
Hispanic

55
41.2
23
15

18 - 29

Urban

White

63.2
28.2
79

67.4
26.6
5

48.5
47.5
3.3
0.7

AGE

30 - 44

534
39.2
7.3

LOCATION TYPE
Sub - urban
46.8
48.7
4.1
04

Other

39.3
313
24.9

4.5

45 - 64

48.9
48
21
0.9

Rural
43.3
53.6
1.2
1.9

VOTE IN 2024 ELECTION

Donald Trump

10.7
86.6
2.7
0

65+

50.5
47.9
0.4
1.3

Democrat
92.6
3.7
3.6
0

Kamala Harris

96.9
0.8
2
0.4

EDUCATIONAL LEVEL
College. degree or Al other
higher
54.8 49.7
39.6 46.2
5:1 2.9
0.5 11
PARTISANSHIP
Republican Independent
74 63.1
91.6 27.4
1 7
0 24
Other, don't
remember, didn't vote
62.3
6.8
20.7
10.2

55



Party comparison by issue area

Which party do you trust more to handle the following issue areas?

Environment 52 39 +13pp
Education 50 46 +4pp
Healthcare 50 41 +9pp
Economic inequality 49 43 +6pp
Democracy +4pp
Trade policy and tariffs +4pp

D
9y}
H
(00

Employment/job market

H
19y
H
(00

Foreign policy

S
(9]
N
N

Inflation/cost of living

S
~N
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i I i i I 1 1
= N0 00 W N W W
= T © © © © ©
g © g e © oo © ©

o

N
oo

Taxes

H
N
un
o

Defense

Immigration

W
(00
H
O

-b ’
|_\
N

Crime

M Democrats Don’t know M Republicans
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Potential Democratic candidates for 2028

Provided that these were the candidates, who would you vote for in the Democratic primaries
for the 2028 presidential election? [among those identifying as Democrats]

Kamala Harris _ 20.5%
Pete Buttigieg _ 12.1%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez _ 10.8%

None of the above 6.0%

Tim Walz - 3.6%

Cory Booker - 2.9%
Andy Beshear - 2.7%

Josh Shapiro . 2.1%
Raphael Warnock IO.6%
Wes Moore I 0.6%
Gretchen Whitmer I 0.3%
Stephen A. Smith ‘ 0.2%

57



Potential Republican candidates for 2028

Provided that these were the candidates, who would you vote for in the Republican primaries
for the 2028 presidential election? [among those identifying as Republicans]

54.6%

J. D. Vance

Ron DeSantis 16.3%

12.2%

Marco Rubio
None of the above 7.7%

Vivek Ramaswamy 5.7%

Tim Scott l 1.6%

Donald Trump Jr. I 1.2%
Brian Kemp |0.3%
Tom Cotton |0.3%
Kristi Noem ‘0.1%

58



About Atlasintel



About Atlasintel 0 Atlasintel

With an average error of 0.3pp, :
e [ B D [ ST BT Most Accurate Polisters of the 2024 Performance of Final Atlas Polls

pollster of the 2024 election, both US Presidential Election 2024 U.S. Presidential Election

National Popular Vote

Race Final result Atlas Polls

at the national level and in swing

states. It was also the only pollster Trump Harmis  rumpusbiorrs  PollError National Trump Trump 0.3
E = E Results Nevada Trump Trump 0.0

to corregtly |r3d|cate t.he winner of il 102 = - o e i o o

the presidential race in each state. |

ActiVote 11/02 49.5 0.5
Quantus Insights 10/30 48.3 0.7 Michigan Trump Trump 0.1
SoCal Strategies 10/31 491 0.7

Big Data Poll 10/29 49.9 1.3
Rasmussen 10/31 49 46 16 Virginia Harris +5.8 Harris +5.4 0.4

Montana Trump Trump 0.3

J.L. Partners 10/29 510) 47 1.5 Arizona Trump Trump 0.4
Fabrizio/GBAO/WSJ 10/22 49 46 1.5

TIPP Insight 11/03 48 48 1.5
Hart Research/POS 11/02 49 49 1.5 Pennsylvania Trump Trump 0.7
Emerson College 11/02 49 49 1.5

NYT/Siena 10/23 48 48 1.5

NBC News 11/02 49 49 1.5 Minnesota Harris +4.2 Harris +2.0 2.2
Leger/NYP 11/03 2.4
YouGov 10/31 48 49 2.5
Patriot Polling 11/03 2.8 Texas Trump Trump 3.0
Research Co. 11/03 46 48
Ipsos 11/03 48 50
HarrisX 11/02 49 51
Morning Consult 10/31 47 49
Marist College 11/02 Y 51

NV 0 N O O AR NN =

Georgia Trump Trump (0N

North Carolina Trump Trump 1.1

—afle.
O

Ohio Trump Trump 2.7

—
W

3.5
3.5 0 Atlasintel www.atlasintel.org/polls
35
3.5
5.5

= NN NN

Final Trump vs. Harris advantage according to New York Times projection on11/07/2024.
The errorranking considers the last poll released by each pollster up to two weeks (14 days) before Election Day.

<> Atlasintel www.atlasintel.org/polls




About Atlasintel

. Average error of national and state-level polls in the 2020 US Presidential Election
Atlasintel was also the most ¥ Nate silver & g ate-leve’ p .
@NateSilver538 [polls released in the final week before election day]
accu rate pOI ISter Of the 2020 Replying to @NateSilver538 Atlasintel N 2,01
presidential election. Finally, here's how the most prolific pollsters fared in Wi | 2,45
the general election. Trafalgar Group | 2,45
Opinion Savvy/InsiderAdvantage 3,00
X i |
The best-performing pollster was Atlasintel! Harris Insights & Analytics | 3,01
In 2020, Atlas polls had an average Rasmussen Reports 3,32
.. Second was Trafalgar! |
error of 2pp. They anticipated FMe Rusgarc o
. ‘il . Yeah, they incorrectly had Trump winning a few states, Emerson College 3,93
election results within the margin but they were close on the margins, and that's the Data for Progress | 4,28
of error in all swing states. 2020 ustier metne. Marist College 4,63
was the WO rSt CYCIQ for the US Atlasintel was 2020's most accurate pollster GavisMarkaiing. | ed
. . . * Average error of polls in final 21 days before the 2020 general election, for Change Research 4,70
pol I | ng | nd ust ry | n fou r decades. pollsters that conducted at least 10 polls Swayabie. | 474
g:ﬁ_iso STATISTICAL Morning Consult 4,83
POLLSTER NO.POLLS CORRECTLY BIAS AVG. ERROR
Swayable 68 93% +5.1 +5.8 Ipsos 4,87
SurveyMonkey 58 97 +3.8 +4.1 Research Co. | 4,96
Morning Consult 54 80 +4.6 +4.8
Change Research 44 69 +5.7 +6.1 SurveyMonkey 5'21
Data for Progress 42 75 +5.0 +5.0 Siena Co||ege’The New York...| 5[26
YouGov B 82 +5.3 +5.3
Emerson College 36 58 +3.0 i YouGov 5,27
Ipsos 32 73 +4.6 +4.6 Monmouth University | 5,41
Public Policy Polling 31 63 +7.2 7.2 RS
Trafalgar Group 28 50 -2.1 +2.6 Civigs 6,02
Siena College/NYT Upshot 25 76 +5.5 +5.5 ABC News/The Washington Post | 6,30
RMG Research 25 80 +6.0 +6.0 . _ S
Civigs 53 - T o Public Policy Polling 6,40
Gravis Marketing 21 90 +4.8 +4.8 Redfield & Wilton Strategies | 6,49
SurveyUSA 17 79 +2.4 +4.6 SCD if A les Ti
Rasmussen Reports/POR 17 68 +1.0 +2.8 U ornsife/Los geies Mes 6’71
Opinion Savvy/InsiderAdvantage 15 47 +0.8 +3.5 CNN/SSRS | 7,05
Research Co. 14 96 +5.2 +5.2 S deon . A
Atlasintel 14 71 +1.0 +2.2 Quinnipiac University 8,45
Harris Insights & Analytics 13 81 +3.2 +3.3
SSRS 12 75 71 +1.1

*AAPOR, 2020 Pre-Election Polling: An Evaluation of the 2020 General Election Polls



About Atlasintel

AtlasIntel figures as the highest 2025 US Pollster Ratings

Silver Bulletin | Nate Silver

rated pollster in the United

. Rank  Year Partisan Predictive
States, daCCo I‘d | ng to N ate 2025 Change Pollster Grade Bias Plus-Minus
Silver’s updated polister ranking bootl Al i v 10
. 3 The Washington Post A+ D +0.9 -0.9
fOI" 2025, fOI IOW' ng the resu Its 5 v3 The New York Times/Siena College A D+1.4 0.8
of the 2024 US presidential 7o T2 SuneyUsh A 001 o7
. 13 a1 Emerson College A- D +0.6 -0.6
e I eCtlonS' 15 v3 Monmouth University A- D +2.0 -0.5
19 v9 Marist College A D +0.5 -0.4
21 v2 Public Policy Polling A D+0.9 -0.4
25 v 1 Mason-Dixon Polling & Strategy A R+0.5 -0.3
27 al Suffolk University A D +0.9 -0.3
30 v5 Quinnipiac University B+ D +0.6 -0.3
39 ~28 Trafalgar Group B+ R+1.8 -0.2
56 +10 Gallup B+ R+0.6 -0.1
72 ~54 InsiderAdvantage B D +0.4 0.0
77 v39 YouGov B D+1.1 0.0
82 a2 Rasmussen Reports B R+1.4 0.1
106 v6 Gravis Marketing/Kaplan Strategies B D+1.3 | 0.2
107 *33  Harris Insights & Analytics B R+1.0 | 02
123 ~33  Datafor Progress B D +1.6 | 03
162 v 31 Big Village B- D +0.2 0.4
166 ~125  University of New Hampshire B- D +2.0 0.4
171 v27 Ipsos B- D+1.9 0.4
203 v9 Change Research B- D +2.7 0.5
211 v22 Zogby Analytics B- R +0.6 0.6
225 v79 Morning Consult B- D+3.4 0.6
417 v11 American Research Group C+ D +0.1 0.8
485 v 21 SurveyMonkey C D +4.6 1.0
The table above includes all pollsters with a track record based on at least 90 polls. For the full list SILVER

and ratings methodology please see: https://www.natesilver.net/p/pollster-ratings-silver-bulletin BULLETIN



About Atlasintel

According to the New York

. . The latest polls
Times, Atlasintel is one the R P : 1 o ey
most reliable pollsters in the Very po .1ere.1nt‘ue;nces t 1e.a.verages a -o.\fe. f) s from s? ect. pollsters, which Ruth Igielnik
. meet certain criteria for reliability, count for more. You can filter by state, toggle Staff editor, polling
United States. to show only select pollsters, and choose head-to-head or three-way matchups.

Polls by “select pollsters” are shown with a

National polls v All polisters ¢ Select pollsters Bidenvs. Trump  With Kennedy diamond. These pollsters have backgrounds that
tend to mean they are more reliable. Also, polls that
were conducted by or for partisan organizations are

BAL 1L GTED CDNAICAD CTATE Y AADAIN BINER DIIMD  WKENA
POLLSTER SPUNSUH S1AL MARGIN DIDEN TRUMP KENN

S ilag EHE labeled, as they often release only results that are
¢ Em?rson College U.S. Trump +4 40% 44% 6% favorable to their cause.
¢ Cygnal Political kS Trump +5 38% 44% 7%
¢ Fabrizio, Leg & Associat Wall Street Journal U.S. Trump +6 36% 42% 7%
¢ The ﬂew Yoranmes/ Sic U.S. Trump +6 37% 42% 8%
¢ CNN/SSRS U.S. Trump +6 35% 41% 14%
L3 Suffplk UnWersity USA Today PR Trump +4 38% 41% 8%
@ Atlaslntel CNN Brazil U.S. Trump 45 40% 46% 10%
¢ The New York Times/Si« U.S. Trump +4 37% 40% 7%

¢ Quinnipiac University U.S. Trump +6 37% 43% 11%

¢ Beacon Research/Shaw Fox News U.S. Biden +1 43% 42% 10%



About Atlasintel

AtlasIntel was the only web-based as B+ cr D+ P——
polling company with an A-rating in the Sadt g el e A
last edition of Nate Silver’s Polls analyzed 22

FiveThirtyEight pollster ranking, which Races called correctly 75%
evaluated the historical accuracy and the

Most recent cycle 2021
methodological quality of polls.

Affiliated with professional Yes
polling organization

(NCPP/AAPOR/Roper)

< BETTER GRADES

Predictive plus-minus
(Projected accuracy in future elections)

FiveThirtyEight



About Atlasintel

Pollster average error ¥ chequeado
Atlasintel was the most accurate pollster of R
the last three election cycles in Argentina N o
(presidential elections, legislative primaries, TrespuntaCero -
and legislative elections). T e "
Dicen 10,
Rouvier & Asociados 13;:1
Circuitos 10,7
Gustavo Cordoba 10,8
In each of the three election cycles, Atlasintel had the Marketing & Estadistica 110
lowest polling error. In 2023, AtlasIntel was the only oo i
pollster to correctly indicate the winners of both the 1st e e
Round (Sergio Massa) and the runoff (Javier Milei). — 127
Clivajes 12,8
Management &JFit 13,2
Reale Dallatore 13,4
Giacobe & Associados 13,6
Real Time Data 14,0
CIGP 14,6
e’ "‘“"“9 | 2019 Argentina e By s - i
Presidential Election Polls
#EleccionesArgentina
Las encuestas y las elecciones 2019: sélo una consultora 5o
brasilena se acerco en el resultado 40%
30%
20%
10% )
- e R
- - o e
Mar 19 Apr'19 May '"19 Jun'19 Jul 19 Aug "19 Sep '19 Oct 19

@ Alberto Fernandez / Vice: CFK @ Cristina F. de Kirchner Mauricio Macri @ Roberto Lavagna Ninguno / no s¢ @ Sergio Massa

2019 Atlas Tracking Pro

5 . Juan Manuel Urtubey @ Nicolas del Cafio Marcelo Tinelli Alfredo Olmedo @ José Luis Espert @ Juan José Gomez Centurion
Time series




About Atlasintel

Atlasintel was the most accurate pollster of the 2022 presidential election in Brazil.

Result

Lula

Jair Bolsonaro

Simone Tebet

Ciro Gomes

Outros

Average error

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1/10 1/10 30/09 29/09 1/10 30/09 1/10 29/09 29/09
Atlasintel MDA Parana Pesquisas| Ideia Big Data Ipec Verita Datafolha Futura Brasmarket
Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error
50.3 1.9 48.3 01 47.2 1.2 48.9 04 51 2.6 41.6 6.8 50 16 43.6| .8 34,7\ 13.7
41.1] 2.1 39.7f 3.5 4010 3.1 38.50 4.7 370 6.6 44.6| 1.4 36 7.2 40.5| 2.7 51.0 7.8
27 15 4.7 0.5 6.2 2.0 6.2 21 5 1.2 4.2 0.0 6 1.8 T:7 3.5 5.8 1.6
4.0 1.0 4.9 1.9 5.3 2.3 5.2 2.2 5 2.4 4.1 11 5 2.0 6.0 3.0 7.0 4.0
1.9 0.7 2.4 183 1.2 0.0 1.2 0.1 2 0.9 9.5 4.3 2 0.8 2.2 1.0 1.5 0.3
14 1.5 1.7 1.9 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.0 55




About Atlasintel

Atlasintel was the most accurate pollster of the
2022 Constitutional Plebiscite in Chile

Public and private AtlaslIntel polls accurately captured the
dynamics of voter mobilization and came closer to the final
vote count than any competitor.

Atlasintel public releases both before and after the start of
the poll blackout period indicated that slightly more than
58% of Chilean voters would vote to reject the new
constitution; with 61,8% of votes cast against the new
constitutional text, Atlasintel came closest to the final
outcome regardless of whether one considers polls
released before or during the blackout period.

Ranking of pollster accuracy
CHILE 2022 - Constitutional plebiscite

Last public poll released prior to the start of the publication blackout period (likely voters)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
8/19 8/19 8/19 8/1 8/19 8/19 8/7 8/19 8/2
Activa Signos /
Atlasintel Black & White uDD Criteria Cadem Pulso Ciudadano Data Influye SmartAnalystics MORI / FIEL
Result Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error
Approve 38,14 41,6/ 3,5 420/ 39 443 62 444 63 450 69 4655 84 473 92 48,1/ 10,0 484/ 10,3
61,86 58,4/ 35 58,0/ 3,9 55,7 6,2 556/ 6,3 55,0/ 6,9 535/ 84 52,7/ 9,22 51,9/ 10,0 51,6/ 10,3
Average error 3% 3,9 6,2 6,3 6,9 8,4 9,2 10,0 103

Last public poll released after the start of the publication blackout period (likely voters)

1 2 3 4
9/4 9/3 9/3 8/29 9/2
Activa Pulso
Atlasintel Black & White Ciudadano Cadem
Result Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error
Approve 38,14 41,9/ 38 450/ 6,9 451 7,0 4700 89
61,86 58,1/ 3.8 55,0 6,9 549/ 7,0 53,00 89
Average error 3,8 6,9 7,0 8,9




About Atlasintel

il 2 3 4 5 6
Atlasintel was the most accurate pollster of the
R o , o o N Atlasintel Atlasintel
2022 pl"eSIdentlal race In COIOmbIa, COnSIderI ng (Atlas Tracking PRO) (Public polls) Invamer Guarumo CNC YanHaas
(] [ ° [ ]
pOI I | ng accura Cy d uri ng the prl mari es’ the 1St Result Result Error | Result Error | Result Error | Result Error | Result Error |Result Error
. | |

round of voting, and the runoff.
Primaries
Result by coalition
Pacto Historico 48.8 1.7 50.6/ 3.5 53.1, 6.0 38.4) 8.7 417, 5.4 48.3 12
Equipo por Colombia 299 3.8 28.2 5.5 26.7| 7.0 375, 3.8 27.8| 5.9 21.7 |G
Centro Esperanza 21.3] 2.2 21.2 |2t 20.3 1.2 24.1| 5.0 30.6| 11.5 30.0f 10.9
Pacto Histérico
Gustavo Petro 87.5 7.0 85.2| 4.7 78.6 1.9 81.6 1.1 78.6 1.9 87.8 7.3
Francia Marquez 6.8 7.2 6.2 7.8 13.5 0.5 10.5 3:5 12.2 : 1.8 19.5 55
Camilo Romero 3.3 08 3.9/ 0.2 59/ 1.8 59/ 1.8 4.1/ 0.0 9.8/ 5.7
Equipo por Colombia
Fico Gutiérrez 55.71 1.5 53.4 0.8 _ 25:: 33.4| 20.8 32.6| 21.6 36.6| 17.6
Alex Char 22.5 4.8 231 5.4 24,7 7.0 29.2 s 32.6| 14.9 24.4 6.7
David Barguil 13.3| 2.5 16.0f 0.2 15.5 RO 21.4| 5.6 6.5 9.3 9.8/ 6.0
Aydeé Lizarazo 1.2 53 2.0 4.5 12.3 5.8 4.2 2.3 5.4 1z 7.3 0.8
Enrique Pefialosa 7.3 15 5.6/0.0:2 18.7) 12.9 11.8| 6.0 22.8| 17.0 22.0f 16.2
Centro Esperanza
Sergio Fajardo 48.2{ 14.7 49.6)| 16.1 37.8 4.3 37.5 4.0 41.5 8.0 47.4| 13.9
Juan Manuel Galan 18.7 3.8 14.9 7.6 23.9 1.4 22.1 0.4 33.0/, 10.5 31.6 9.1
Carlos Amaya 116 9.3 10.9/ 10.0 149| 6.0/ 10.4| 10.5 8.5| 12.4 5.3 |iSs
Alejandro Gaviria 15.5/ 0.1 19.0, 3.4 12.9 [ 21.5 5.9 11.7| 3.9 79| 7.7
Jorge Enrique Robledo 6.0 1.4 5.5 1.9 10.5 3.1 8.5 51 5.3 2.1 7.9 0.5
FIRST ROUND
Gustavo Petro 38.2| 21 41.2| 0.9 40.5/ 0.2 38.8| 1.5 39.7/ 0.6 426/ 2.3
Rodolfo Hernandez 24,5 3.7 22,161 209 7.3 20.8| 7.4 21.2 (0 12.8| 15.4
Fico Gutiérrez 25.2 1:3 27.5|83 6 27.1[32 31.6| 7.7 23.1 0.8 22.3 1.6
Sergio Fajardo 83 4.1 9.1, 4.9 51/ 0.9 4.4 0.2 4.4/ 0.2 7.4, 3.2
SECOND ROUND
Gustavo Petro 48.6/ 1.8 475 2.9 47.2| 3.2 46.5/ 3.9 50.50 0.1 48.4| 2.0
Rodolfo Hernandez 48.9 1.6 50.2 2.9 48.2 0.9 48.2 0.9 46.1 52 37.6 9.7
Blank votes 2.5 N0 24, 01 47| 24 53| 3.0 3.4 14.0{ 117
Average error 3.6 | 4.1 4.6 oyl 6.0 7.9




About Atlasintel

Atlasintel was the only pollster to correctly
anticipate the deadlock resulting from the
2023 legislative election in Spain

With an error of less than a tenth of a percentage
point, AtlasIntel was the only pollster to correctly
estimate the difference between the PP and the PSOE
as well as the difference between the ideological
left-right blocks. The surprising result resulted in a
legislative deadlock.

2 El Confidencial

La unica encuesta que ha
clavado los resultados del 23-]
se hizo en Sao Paulo: "Era un
experimento"

En un contexto en el que las casas de encuestas
estan siendo criticadas por sobreestimar a la
derecha, a Atlas Intel le basté un unico sondeo el
17 de julio para acertar mas que ninguna

Roman (izquierda, camisa gris), junto al equipo de Atlas
Intel que ha realizado la encuesta desde Brasil. (Cedida)

23 July Elections in Spain: Comparison of Results vs. Poll Estimates
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Final Result
23-Jul

Atlasintel
17-Jul

Simple Légica/elDiario.es
17-Jul

YouGov
17-Jul

CIS
17-Jul

GESOP/The Adelaide Review
21-Jul

40dB/Prisa
17-Jul

Cluster17/El Grand Continent
15-Jul

IMOP/EI Confidencial
15-Jul

SocioMétrica/El Espanol
17-Jul

Sondaxe/La Voz de Galicia
17-Jul

ElectoPanel/Electomania
17-Jul

KeyData/Publico
17-Jul

InvyMark/laSexta
15-Jul

Sigma Dos/El Mundo
17-Jul

GAD3/ABC
17-Jul

Target Point/El Debate
17-Jul

Data10/0KDiario
17-Jul

NC Report/La Razon
17-Jul

PSOE

31.7
AR
28.6
28.0
32.2
28.5
28.7
28.9
28.2
28.3
28.7
28.8
28.0
26.3
28.0
28.6
28.1

27.5

28.3

PP vs. PSOE

margin Poll error

1.4

1.4 0.05
3.6 225
4.0 2.65
-1.4 2.75
4.2 2.85
4.2 2.85
4.7 3.35
4.7 3.35
9.2 3.85
5.6 4.25
9.7 4.35
6.7 5.35
7.2 5.85
7.4 6.05
8.3 6.95
8.3 6.95
8.5 =15
8.9 7.55




About Atlasintel

Geographic Coverage

Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia,
Costa Rica, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, El Salvador,
Guatemala, Guyana, Haiti, Honduras, Mexico,
Nicaragua, Panama, Paraguay, Peru, United States,
Uruguay, Venezuela.

2. EUROPE & MIDDLE EAST

Austria, Belgium, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bulgaria,
Croatia, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France,
Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Israel,
Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania,
Serbia, Slovakia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey,
Ukraine, United Kingdom.

Angola, Egypt, Mozambique, Nigeria, South Africa.

4. ASIA & OCEANIA

Australia, Bangladesh, India, Indonesia, Japan,
Malaysia, New Zealand, Pakistan, Philippines, Thailand.

Atlasintel’s online data collection solution and sample calibration methodology allows coverage of any
country in the Americas and in Europe with more than 3 million inhabitants, provided that its work is
not restricted by legal restrictions and Internet blockages. In Africa and Asia, Atlasintel provides
coverage for a group of larger nations; the addition of additional countries can be explored on a case
by case basis.

Countries where AtlasIntel has already conducted surveys for other institutional clients are
highlighted in the list above.
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